In accordance with .
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
s e oo e’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

m
Compymrr [0 [4 3 [2 [0 [o [4[1

THURSDAY

D

02/08/2018 #295
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Nobility Foods Limited

boid black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Dean

Surname Watson

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| C/O Begbies Traynor

Street |340 Deansgate
|

Post town | Manchester

County/Region ‘

oot (W[5 [4[C[V] [

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Gary N ° S:E‘tat.;ilsi(::cigzzotg telf us about

Surname Lee another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | C/O Begbies Traynor oOther liguidatar

Street | 340 Deansgate another liquidatar.
|

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

e [M[3] [al L[] T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



-LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

26 b7 T2fol1Tls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Slgn and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

olh Tolfs flofils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recerd.

Lontact name

David Jones

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

LCompany name

Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP

Address

340 Deansgate

| Manchester

|

et M3 ALY

County/Region
RN

Country

|D)(

Telephone

0161 837 1700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

OJ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Nobifity Foods Limited

on the 26 July 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resoclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| balieve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name MicHAEL ngfHe'N HHP N

R

Signed

- f:

Dated L Able7laeK




Nobility Foods Limited
Statement OFf Affairs as at 26 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

. £ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant and Equipment/Stock 36,724.00 3,500.00
- 3,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
rd

Signature __ M.é - Date _Z4 / 07/ 20i%




Nobility Foods Limited
Statement Gf Affairs as at 26 July 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
- _ S
Estimated total assets available for preferential craditors (Carried from Page A) 3,500.00
Liabilities
Preferantial Creditors:-
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 500.00
50000
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards praferentiai creditors 3.000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,006.00
Estimated prescriived part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ NI
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
o o NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,000.00
Estimated prescrlbed part of net property where applicable (broughtdowr) ~ NIL
Total assets availabile to unsecured creditors 3,000.00
Unsecured non-preferentiat claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hotders)
Trade Creditors 90,889.20
Employees - Redundancy 2,000.00
HMRC paye 8,500.00
Lioyds Bank Plc 25,149.67
) o 126,538.87
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential craditors
{excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {123,538.87)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus as regards creditors ' (123,538.87)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 104.00
I . 100.00
(128, 638.87)

Estimated total deflcnency{surpm as regards memhers )

_ Date 2_5/(}'?/20!_@

Signature




gt€} 810z AN 92

60'G402 oA 108 Sdll g0} abed
i \ o . sameubig
% Q\N-\ &l \w\w -\;n\\.ﬂ\\ \... ..W\.\\.W\
m_ 2
L4'RRG"YT Butjjeic] se1gul gi
00’956 HA¥ TLOH ‘podsos ‘peoy uapuly |G 120UD]) 1S9 X538 00D
00'369'L M6 284D 'puabpug ‘uAuswuisg ‘ajes] niefiaqy Anseg j) Ul 00do
00700€ A4S0 ZEXT ‘UosaQ ‘a|dejsileg 'puepong SO ‘esnoH siadel() ABILAON OONG
L96rL'se S0 9104 'Weysle 184S 1Sem oF D1d ueq spAon 0013
Pe530'Y A8 287 'Spos 'aquel UOWIBW BUL ‘GUIM 139/ J00f4 18| "BSNOH SIS UMY 801 Eine]
9E'CEL Q80 0L “seuda)) Loy ‘uoisBuiy ‘pecay audjsplep SNBUIUN UduUBLGUET] £010
FANFAN A dSE 5§28 ‘Asisweg ‘yuompoQq ‘P aUiD 19I5 susphue] 0
DNE LAN 'UopucT “pecy
00'005'e UOISTIY) 987 ‘1m0 LOISNT JOOIJ PIE ‘SBNLINISS R ASUSAIOSU] ‘SWIOISND B BNUSATH WH (FAvd) DviH 00HDS
LP'T96'L UYP 710d ‘WYHIH VS ‘Pletuol] '1eang 1sed ‘'salaue) auf ‘0f Wi P awabeuey Anjuag 15 0040
00'0ge Md0 QBN “1elselpoueiy ‘seiddg 1§ Heqly Sv1a 1035
£2°48L2 N £1d ‘YnoliAl 'peoy puepno pee ABseu3 403 00
wopBupy pelun ‘Xds
YOELY 'Y ¥17 ‘uopucn ‘auenbg gpeue) | juawiledag] SUORDRNOD) § SWIBID W SeWIsH Je|ng o/ spoad ad 0030
1250 A NAE BLANS "UCpUOT 'PROY plRYLIBY | ‘esnop abplg UOpRIqUIAELLY SOURINSU| BDUELIY WNIBIY SIBLjOIG 880|D 000D
A R ars 04Hd sumobuieg ‘Aemey pue sumobielg ‘s)sen eybesn lajepn IpseD L0
A P¥L Y103 "uopuoT eens slebimaN ‘g Dd ‘suojeaiunuiwosae] ysiug 19 20g0
0Z'808'L9 DO ALVM ‘UYsOYD 'aIaly ‘BUIET LWONGBIUAL ILe - USAIL) SISIPO0S) Py HIA %05 0ngoD
0548 NY6 yTOS 'PiOISBlY ‘plaip Jadd( ‘Wwie- poop PleIM BWES) JUOUHOEI] L0go
06€5 AL GV ‘uspuadied] Py UMCPAENOS ‘|jeH uspuadiey 18)EAN UOK]IY 0ovo
3 ssappy BLUEN Kay
sio)ipaigy Auedwon - g
paywit spood AjiqoN

d711 (jesjuen) Joukes) sajqbagy



E:EL BLOT AN 9T

6010 S8p 0S Sdi g 0 7 vhed

sinmeubis

00'00SC 00°'000°Z 00005 Buyjejol sl L
000052 00°000'2 00005 ATP £ eisausuey 'alefisuesq e JouAes) sekbed o/ susep eafoidwy 0032
) Jlelol 3 Jasuf) 3 J0ud SSaUppyY aweN Kay

sioj08ai(] ¥ saakojduig - sioupas) Auedwod - LG
pajpwi spood AM|IGON
d711 (renuag}) joukes] saiqbsqy



8€:€L BLOZ AINT B2 605102 1A TS Sl £ jo ¢ obeg

TR e ; sanpeubt
%5«\&4 n\ o w\ J‘_\ S
400 Bujpejoy sewyug g
3 ss2Ippy sweN Aay

SI0)IPalY) JAWNSU0Y - s10)paln Auedwae) - 28
pajiui] spood ANIIGON
47171 (renuan) Joukes] saiqbag



821E1 8102 AINT 97

OEGZ "BA 08 Sd|

MNQM\\NO\QQWW\\J\

} 4o | wbeg

o

ey
=

ainjeubig

K ¥
/

T’

004 00705 Buleyo) saanuy Aeuipio
D00 ALY
Qug o0 0 05 0o0ns Aeupio ‘DIOISININY ‘BBl ‘GUBT] LWONOQIAIIAN LB USBIC) SBIpont) uidey avep s 00k
900 9LV
Do'a 000 as o0°0% Aeuipin) ‘DIOJSINILY ‘BIBKY 'BUET LUOHOGQIBIUIAA WU USALE) SIaIpQos) widey 19euDiN JN O0WH
dn pejles  aseys sad  saeyg snep
wy oy dnpajes 10 oN [eujuoy  adf)

SSPpY

aeN Aoy

ssapjoyaseys - 3
paywi spood AYjIgoN
4711 (lenuss) ouhea) saiqbeg



